
          Section A162-1(B)(10) was amended at the regular monthly meeting of the 

Village of Kings Point Board of Trustees on March 5, 2024, by changing the fee for 

each $1,000 or fraction thereof from $10 to $11, and should now read as follows: 

 

For an amendment to a permit for a new building or 

other structure issued pursuant to Subsection A, the fee 

shall be $11 for each $1,000 or fraction thereof of 

estimated additional cost by virtue of the amendment, if 

any, but in no event shall such fee be less than $500 if 

there are to be structural changes or $250 if there are 

not to be structural changes. 
 
 

https://url.us.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/fItnC9rmlntz2D5PHoqiv0?domain=ecode360.com

